process industry. 

ATTENDANCE: 

Minimum 80% attendance shall be required for appearing in the final examination. The minimum 

requirement is mandatory even if a candidate is declared sick on medical ground. 

FEE & OTHER EXPENSES: 

Institute Fees: Rs. 15000/- (Rs. Fifteen thousand only) per participants - for the entire course. The fee is 

payable immediately on receipt of conformation of seat in the course & before joining the course by 

online payment through Bharatkosh portal www.bharatkosh.gov.in. 

Mode of Payment:- For payment through Bharatkosh portal follow below mentioned steps.

[...]

proforma along with necessary attachments through e-mail of course coordinator or Speed post to “The 

Director In-charge, Regional Labour Institute, Near GSI Premises, Behind Rynjah Police Station, Rynjah, 

Shillong – 793006” 

After confirmation by the course coordinator only, candidates shall deposit institution fee @ Rs 15000/- 

(Rs. Fifteen thousand only) per candidate through Bharatkosh portal.  

Application should be accompanied with self-attested copies of certificates & mark sheets of qualifying 

examinations and experience certificates from employers for the qualifying period and should be duly